Product Brochure
Version 05.00
Basic, solid-performance network analysis
R&S®ZND
VECTOR NETWORK ANALYZER
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ZND Vector Network Analyzer    32
BENEFITS AND KEY FEATURESAT A GLANCE
The R&S®ZND is a basic network analyzer that provides unidirectional measurements up to 4.5 GHz. Options

the unit's internal memory.
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ZND Vector Network Analyzer    1110
ORDERING INFORMATION
Designation Type Frequency range Order No.
Base unit
Vector network analyzer, two ports, 4.5 GHz, N R&S®ZND 100 kHz to 4.5 GHz 1328.5170.92
Options
Extended frequency range, unidirectional, 8.5 GHz 1), 2) R&S®ZND‑K1 100 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1328.5306.02
Time domain analysis (TDR) R&S®ZND‑K2 1328.5393.02
Distance‑to‑fault (DTF) R&S®ZND-K3 1350.5070.02
Full test set, base unit, bidirectional, 4.5 GHz 2), 3) R&S®ZND‑K5 100 kHz to 4.5 GHz 1328.5312.02
Full test set, bidirectional, 8.5 GHz 2), 4) R&S®ZND-K6 100 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1328.5329.02
Extended power range for R&S®ZND R&S®ZND-K7 1328.5335.02
Extended frequency range, full test set, bidirectional,
8.5 GHz 2), 5) R&S®ZND‑K8 100 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1328.5412.02
1 Millihertz frequency resolution R&S®ZND-K19 1326.8089.02
Easy deembedding R&S®ZND‑K210 1328.8670.02
In‑situ deembedding R&S®ZND‑K220 1328.8686.02
Smart fixture deembedding R&S®ZND-K230 1328.8692.02
Delta‑L PCB characterization R&S®ZND-K231 1328.8705.02
Health and utilization monitoring service R&S®ZND-K980 1350.5311.02
High output power R&S®ZND-B7 1338.1578.02
GPIB interface 6) R&S®ZND‑B10 1328.5358.02
Handler I/O R&S®ZN-B14 1316.2459.02
USB‑to‑IEC/IEEE adapter R&S®ZVAB-B44 1302.5544.02
Accessories
Calibration kits (manual calibration)
Calibration kit, N, 50 Ω R&S®ZCAN 0 Hz to 3 GHz 0800.8515.52
Calibration kit, N (m), 50 Ω R&S®ZV-Z170 0 Hz to 18 GHz 1328.8163.02
Calibration kit, N (f), 50 Ω R&S®ZV-Z170 0 Hz to 18 GHz 1328.8163.03
Calibration kit, N, 50 Ω R&S®ZV-Z270 0 Hz to 18 GHz 5011.6536.02
Calibration kit, 3.5 mm (m), 50 Ω R&S®ZV-Z135 0 Hz to 26.5 GHz 1328.8157.02
Calibration kit, 3.5 mm (f), 50 Ω R&S®ZV-Z135 0 Hz to 26.5 GHz 1328.8157.03
Calibration kit, 3.5 mm, 50 Ω R&S®ZV-Z235 0 Hz to 26.5 GHz 1336.8500.02
Calibration units (automatic calibration)
Calibration unit, two ports, N (f) R&S®ZN‑Z151 100 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1317.9134.72
Calibration unit, two ports, 3.5 mm (f) R&S®ZN‑Z50 9 kHz to 9 GHz 1335.6904.30
Calibration unit, two ports, N (f) 7) R&S®ZN‑Z51 100 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.5507.72
Calibration unit, two ports, 3.5 mm (f) R&S®ZN‑Z51 100 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.5507.32
Test cables
N (m)/N (m), 50 Ω, length: 0.6 m/1 m R&S®ZV-Z91 0 Hz to 18 GHz 1301.7572.25/38
N (m)/N (m), 50 Ω, length: 0.6 m/0.9 m R&S®ZV-Z191 0 Hz to 18 GHz 1306.4507.24/36
N (m)/3.5 mm (m), 50 Ω, length: 0.6 m/1 m R&S®ZV-Z92 0 Hz to 18 GHz 1301.7589.25/38
N (m)/3.5 mm (m), 50 Ω, length: 0.6 m/0.9 m R&S®ZV-Z192 0 Hz to 18 GHz 1306.4513.24/36
3.5 mm (f)/3.5 mm (m), length: 0.6 m/1 m R&S®ZV-Z93 0 Hz to 26.5 GHz 1301.7595.25/38
3.5 mm (f)/3.5 mm (m), length: 0.6 m/0.9 m R&S®ZV-Z193 0 Hz to 26.5 GHz 1306.4520.24/36
Hardware add-on
19" rackmount kit R&S®ZZA‑KN5 1175.3040.00
Additional removable hard disk,
for R&S®ZND with Windows 7